503156986 01/29/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3203600

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ASSIGNOR'S NAME ERIC VIERIRA ON APPLICATION NO. 14/590,530 previously recorded on Reel 034662 Frame 0319. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTION OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME SHOULD BE ERIC VIEIRA.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEORG JAESCHKE	04/18/2012
SYNESE JOLIDON	04/18/2012
LOTHAR LINDEMANN	04/18/2012
HEINZ STADLER	04/18/2012
ERIC VIEIRA	04/18/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG
Street Address:	GRENZACHERSTRASSE 124
City:	BASLE
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4070

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14590530

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (973)639-8399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 973-596-4500

Email: IPdocket@gibbonslaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC. C/O GIBBONS P.C.

Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111890-83439 (27434 US1)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL H. MEGERDITCHIAN
SIGNATURE:	/Samuel H. Megerditchian/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2015

PATENT 503156986 REEL: 034849 FRAME: 0358

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=CorrectiveAssignment-27434US1#page1.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment-27434US1#page2.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment-27434US1#page3.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment-27434US1#page4.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment-27434US1#page5.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment-27434US1#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034849 FRAME: 0359

# Assignment

WHEREAS, I/WE

Georg Jaeschke, Synese Jolidon, Lothar Lindemann, Heinz Stadler, Eric Vieira the ASSIGNOR(S), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## ETHYNYL COMPOUNDS

which are described and claimed in application for United States Letters Patent in respect of which a Declaration and Power of Attorney was executed on April 18, 2012

which application is based upon the following foreign application(s)

in Europe on April 26, 2011 under No. 11163683.3

NOW, THEREFOR, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me (us) in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG, a Swiss Company of Grenzacherstrasse 124, CH-4070 Basle, (Switzerland) the Assignee

and the said Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in and to said application and the Letters Patent of the United States of America that may be granted therefor, together with the right to extend the protection thereof to the various territories and possessions now owned or which may be acquired hereafter by the United States of America; and I/we do hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I/we do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee that I/we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I/we will at any time upon request without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States of America on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, including but not limited to, giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been exec	cuted by the Assignor(s) at Basle, Switzerland, on 18.04.12
100g 100g 10.	- Lyneis plick
Georg Vaeschke	Synese Jolidon
Lothar Lindemann	Heinz Stadler

PATENT
Eric Vieira REEL: 034849 FRAME: 0360



# United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 9, 2015

PTAS

HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC. C/O GIBBONS ONE GATEWAY CENTER NEWARK, NJ 07102

503127545

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/08/2015

REEL/FRAME: 034662/0319

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER:

111890-83439 (27434 US1)

ASSIGNOR:

JAESCHKE, GEORG

DOC DATE: 04/18/2012

ASSIGNOR:

JOLIDON, SYNESE

DOC DATE: 04/18/2012

ASSIGNOR:

LINDEMANN, LOTHAR

DOC DATE: 04/18/2012

ASSIGNOR:

STADLER HEINZ

incorrect spelling.

DOC DATE: 04/18/2012

ASSIGNOR: L

VIERIRA, ERIC

Should be:

IEIRA,

DOC DATE: 04/18/2012

ASSIGNEE:

F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG GRENZACHERSTRASSE 124 BASLE, SWITZERLAND CH-4070

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

**PATENT** 

REEL: 034849 FRAME: 0361

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14590530

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: ETHYNYL COMPOUNDS

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 034849 FRAME: 0362

# PA : ENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3174154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEORG JAESCHKE	04/18/2012
SYNESE JOLIDON	04/18/2012
LOTHAR LINDEMANN	04/18/2012
HEINZ STADLER	04/18/2012
ERIC (VIERIRA ) VIETRA	04/18/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG	
Street Address:	GRENZACHERSTRASSE 124	
City:	BASLE	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-4070	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14590530

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(973)639-8399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

973-596-4500

Email:

IPdocket@gibbonslaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC. C/O GIBBONS P.C.

Address Line 1:

ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 4:

**NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111890-83439 (27434 US1)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL H. MEGERDITCHIAN
SIGNATURE:	/Samuel H. Megerditchian/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignmentl#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034849 FRAME: 0363



## United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News



# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORG JAESCHKE	04/18/2012
SYNESE JOLIDON	04/18/2012
LOTHAR LINDEMANN	04/18/2012
HEINZ STADLER	04/18/2012
ERIC VIENTA) & ERIC VIEIRA	04/18/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG
Street Address:	GRENZACHERSTRASSE 124
City:	BASLE
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4070

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14590530

할다. 등 전환 전환 등 경기 전환 사람들이 되어 내려가 되었다면 하는 것이 되었다.

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(973)639-8399

Phone:

973-596-4500

Email:

IPdocket@gibbonslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC. C/O GIBBONS P.C.

Address Line 1:

ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 4:

NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111890-83439 (27434 US1)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL H. MEGERDITCHIAN
Signature:	/Samuel H. Megerditchian/
Date:	01/08/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentI#page1.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT3174154

Receipt Date:

01/08/2015

# Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | EBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT